

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11015/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2024  
in CWJC No.644/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Patna]

DR. CHANDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 83952/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Snigdha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR  
Mr. Rishav Ambastha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 20.01.2026.

2. In the meantime, it shall be open to the petitioner to file  
rejoinder affidavit.(SAPNA BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJALI PANWAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR