

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11015/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2024 in CWJC No.644/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

CHANDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 83952/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No.32641/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 279784/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 279780/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 279782/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 279781/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-01-2026 These matters were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navaniti Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Mahajan, Adv.

Mrs. Snigdha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Mr. Rishav Ambastha, Adv.

O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matters be listed on 09.04.2026.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR